JOHN N. HUGHES ATTORNEYAT LAW PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CORPORATION 124 WEST TODD STREET FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40601

2008-00563

TELEPHONE: (502) 227-7270

INHUGHES@fewpb.net

TELEFAX (502) 875-7059

RECEIVED

December 30, 2008

DEC 3 0 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40601

Re: Water Service Corporation of Kentucky

Dear Ms. Stumbo:

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky gives notice that it intends to file a rate adjustment application using an historical test period on or soon after January 30, 2009.

If additional information is needed, please contact me.

\Submitted by;

John N Hughes / 124 West Todd St.

Frankfort, KY 40601

502 227-7270

Attorney for Water Service Corporation of Kentucky